
GRENDON UNDERWOOD VILLAGE HALL 
CHARGING POLICY (November 2014) 

 
 

HALL HIRE RATES 
 
Charges are for 3 hour session unless specified. There are potentially 4 sessions 
available each day: morning, afternoon and 2 sessions in the evening. Hourly rates 
are calculated pro rata with a minimum hire period of 2 hours. 
 
 

USERS Main Hall & 
Kitchen 

 

Committee 
Room 

Whole Hire Changing 
Rooms 

 
 

Parish Rate 

 
£30.00 

 
(£37.50) 

 

 
£18.00 

 
(£22.50) 

 
£48.00 

 
(£60.00) 

 
 

£15.00 per 
match 

 
 

Non-Parish 
Rate 

 

 
£40.00 

 
(£50.00) 

 
£24.00 

 
(£30.00) 

 
£64.00 

 
(£80.00) 

 
 

£15.00 per 
match 

 

 
 
Rates in brackets refer to Peak Periods, which are: 

 Friday evening sessions 

 Saturday morning, afternoon and evenings sessions 

 Sunday morning and afternoon sessions 
 

The parish rates are set at approximately 20% below the non-parish rates. 
 
A refundable damage and cleaning deposit of £100 is required from all non-regular 
users, to be returned when the hall is left in a clean condition, ready for the next 
user. 
 
Users may hire crockery at an additional charge of £20 per event. 
Users may use the full bar facility (including use of glasses) at an additional charge 
of £10 per event) 
 
Additional heating and hot water is available payable by meter. 


