GRENDON UNDERWOOD VILLAGE HALL CHARGING POLICY (November 2014)

HALL HIRE RATES

Charges are for **3 hour session** unless specified. There are potentially 4 sessions available each day: morning, afternoon and 2 sessions in the evening. Hourly rates are calculated pro rata with a minimum hire period of 2 hours.

USERS	Main Hall & Kitchen	Committee Room	Whole Hire	Changing Rooms
Parish Rate	£30.00	£18.00	£48.00	£15.00 per
	(£37.50)	(£22.50)	(£60.00)	match
Non-Parish	£40.00	£24.00	£64.00	£15.00 per
Rate	(£50.00)	(£30.00)	(£80.00)	match

Rates in brackets refer to Peak Periods, which are:

- Friday evening sessions
- Saturday morning, afternoon and evenings sessions
- Sunday morning and afternoon sessions

The parish rates are set at approximately 20% below the non-parish rates.

A refundable damage and cleaning deposit of £100 is required from all non-regular users, to be returned when the hall is left in a clean condition, ready for the next user.

Users may hire crockery at an additional charge of £20 per event.

Users may use the full bar facility (including use of glasses) at an additional charge of £10 per event)

Additional heating and hot water is available payable by meter.